UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD MICROSOFT CORPORATION and APPLE INC., Petitioner, v. VIRNETX INC., Patent Owner Case IPR2014-00403¹ Patent 7,987,274 B2

Before MICHAEL P. TIERNEY, KARL D. EASTHOM, and STEPHEN C. SIU, *Administrative Patent Judges*.

NOTICE OF STIPULATION EXTENDING DUE DATE 2

¹ Case IPR2014-00483 has been joined with this case.



IPR2014-00403

Petitioner Apple Inc. and Patent Owner VirnetX, Inc., by and through their counsel of record, have stipulated to extend the deadline for DUE DATE 2 (Petitioner's reply to Patent Owner's response) by 9 days, from February 2, 2015 to February 11, 2015.

Dated: February 2, 2015 Respectfully Submitted,

/Jeffrey P. Kushan/ Jeffrey P. Kushan Registration No. 43,401 Sidley Austin LLP 1501 K Street NW Washington, DC 20005 jkushan@sidley.com Attorney for Petitioner Apple



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 2nd of February, 2015, a copy of this Notice of Stipulation has been served in its entirety by email on the following counsel of record for Patent Owner and Petitioners:

Patent Owner:

Joseph E. Palys

E-mail: josephpalys@paulhastings.com

Naveen Modi

E-mail: naveenmodi@paulhastings.com

Jason E. Stach

E-mail: Jason.stach@finnegan.com

Petitioners Microsoft

W. Karl Renner

E-mail: axf@fr.com

Kevin E. Greene

E-mail: greene@fr.com

Dated: February 2, 2015 Respectfully submitted,

/Jeffrey P. Kushan/ Jeffrey P. Kushan Reg. No. 43,401

Attorney for Petitioner Apple



1